#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Joachim B. Kohn	07/09/1998	
Chun Yu	07/21/1998	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rutgers, The State University	
Street Address:	Old Queens, Somerset Street	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08903	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6319492

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)924-1811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6099243773 Phone:

Email: sklosek@synnlech.com

Sarah Klosek Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 112 Nassau Street

Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542-0592 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P22,577-F US1
	II '

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah Klosek

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment as filed on 7-11-06#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed on 7-11-06#page2.tif source=Assignment as filed on 7-11-06#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0354**

500124065

U.S. Patent Application Notary

File No. OCIRS 3.0-036 CIP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOACHIM B. KOHN, a citizen of Germany, residing at 58 Brookdale Court, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904 and CHUN YU, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 15 Marvin Lane, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 as assignors, have invented improvements in

# COPOLYMERS OF TYROSINE-BASED POLYARYLATES AND POLY(ALKYLENE OXIDES)

-	for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has	been exec	uted by	me on
<u>X</u>	for which U.S. Application Application No. 09/085,571 for Lette U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 27, 1998</u> .	ers Patent	was filed	in the
	for which an International Application was filed PCT/, designating the United States.	on _		·

AND WHEREAS, RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY, a specially chartered educational institution within the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at Rutgers University, Old Queens, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0355

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

JOACHIM B. KOHN

STATE OF New Jussey COUNTY OF Middlesey

On this <u>gel</u> day of <u>fuly</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named <u>Joachim B. Kohn</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Shirley B. Marmone Notary Public

SHIRLEY B. MAIMONE **NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2001** 

> PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0356

STATE OF SILVANDES:

COUNTY OF Middle Sission on this above-named Chun Yu to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

F:\DOCS1\AHK\3.0\150836.DOC

**By Commission Expires December 17, 2004** 

PATENT REEL: 017906 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 07/11/2006**